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Table 14

Membership Data (Police & Fire Units)

Active members
Number
Number vested

Average salary
Average age
Average service

hm oo o0 oD

Inactive members
a. Number

Service retirees

a. Number

b. Total annual benefits
c. Average annual benefit
d. Average age

Disabled retirees

a. Number

b. Total annual benefits
c. Average annual benefit
d. Average age

Beneficiaries and spouses
a. Number

b. Total annual benefits
c. Average annual benefit
d. Average age

Total payroll supplied by ERSRI

June 30, 2022

June 30, 2021

(1)

1,812
1,295
$134,279,012
$74,105

40.2

12.3

306

679
$25,985,388
$38,270
63.6

242

$8,646,536

$35,729
59.4

182
$2,861,183
$15,721
66.3

(2)

1,773
1,275
$129,160,408
$72,849

40.6

12.6

260

646
$23,989,592
$37,136
63.1

224

$7,607,098

$33,960
59.4

176
52,715,255
$15,428
66.4
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Municipal Employees Retirement System, State of Rhode Island



