Ex. Submerted By RESMEE

Table 14

## Membership Data (Police & Fire Units)

			June 30, 2022 (1)	June 30, 2021 (2)
1.	Active members			
	a.	Number	1,812	1,773
	b.	Number vested	1,295	1,275
	c.	Total payroll supplied by ERSRI	\$134,279,012	\$129,160,408
	d.	Average salary	\$74,105	\$72,849
	e.	Average age	40.2	40.6
	f.	Average service	12.3	12.6
2.	Inactive members			
	a.	Number	306	260
3.	Service retirees			
	a.	Number	679	646
	b.	Total annual benefits	\$25,985,388	\$23,989,592
	c.	Average annual benefit	\$38,270	\$37,136
	d.	Average age	63.6	63.1
4.	Disabled retirees			
	a.	Number	242	224
	b.	Total annual benefits	\$8,646,536	\$7,607,098
	c.	Average annual benefit	\$35,729	\$33,960
	d.	Average age	59.4	59.4
5.	Beneficiaries and spouses			
	a.	Number	182	176
	b.	Total annual benefits	\$2,861,183	\$2,715,255
	c.	Average annual benefit	\$15,721	\$15,428
	d.	Average age	66.3	66.4

